

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6946/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2006 in AP No. 371/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. SHANMUGARAJA SHIPPING MILLS (P)LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PRESTIGE INTERNATIONAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pratap Venugopal Adv.
Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr.Jhuma Bose, Adv.
Ms.Deepti, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master